503607907 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3654538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOUJI MURAOKA	11/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUHOU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-5, OHDORO-CHO 2-GO
City:	FUKUI-SHI, FUKUI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	9190327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019519-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. DIPERNA
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. DiPerna/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=0195198asg#page1.tif source=0195198asg#page2.tif source=0195198asg#page3.tif

PATENT 503607907 REEL: 037271 FRAME: 0861

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 019519-</u>	<u>8</u>	PATENT
	For: For:	[x] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights[] U.S. Application or[] U.S. Provisional Application
	For:	[] U.S. Patent
	For:	[] PCT Application
	Ву:	[x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIC	GNMEN	T OF INVENTION
		GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		
who own the invention		Kouji MURAOKA
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		33-4, Kamitonokuchi-cho
		Address Sabae-shi, Fukui 9161111, Japan
		Japanese
		Nationality
		to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel	· .
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Frame	
ASSIGNEE:		SHUHOU CO., LTD
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		5-5, Ohdoro-cho 2-go
		Address
المراجعة والرائب المراجعة		Fukui-shi, Fukui 9190327, Japan
		Japanese
		Nationality
		0.4 1.00.00.000

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3) 16-3

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and in	iterest	
an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
and its territorial possessions		
(check the following box, if forei	ign rights are also to be a	ssigned)
and in all foreign countries	s, including all rights	to claim priority,
improvements which are discle	osed in the invention	entitled:
UFACTURING CONDUCTI	VE WIRING AND C	ONDUCTIVE WIRING
Kouji MURAOKA		
	•	
Not yet filed U.S. patent ap Not yet filed U.S. patent ap Not yet filed U.S. provisio above-entitled invention [] To comply with 3 ASSIGNOR signi to insert below the become known. U.S. patent or provisional filed on International application in U.S. patent no.	pplication executed openal application naming application naming a construction of the patent application not be constructed by the patent application naming application applica	nng the above inventor(s) for the ordal of this assignment, I, an horize and request my attorney application number when they filed on ondence is to be sent regarding
	and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign and in all foreign countries improvements which are discluded in the following box, if foreign and in all foreign countries improvements which are discluded in the following countries improvements which are discluded in the following countries (check and complete (a), in (37 C.F.R. 3.21) Not yet filed U.S. patent a Not yet filed U.S. patent a Not yet filed U.S. provision above-entitled invention [] To comply with a ASSIGNOR signiture to insert below the become known. U.S. patent or provisional filed on	and in all foreign countries, including all rights improvements which are disclosed in the invention all foreign conductive wiring and in the invention all foreign conductive wiring and conductive w

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 037271 FRAME: 0863 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

2013 11	•		Signature of ASS	SIGNOR(S)	<u>Mivra</u>	CONOC
			- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann			
	(if ASSIG	NOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the follo	owing infor	mation)	
	(if ASSIG	NOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the follo (type or print the authorized to sign	name of the	above perso	
	(if ASSIG	NOR is a legal ent	(type or print the	name of the	above perso	

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3